Notice of Determination

To:

Office of Planning and Research For U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

Street Address:

1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814 From:

Department of Fish and Wildlife North Central Region 1701 Nimbus Road Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 Contact: Ian Boyd

Phone: (916) 932-3035

Lead Agency: California Highway Patrol 601 N 7th Street Sacramento, CA 95811 Contact: Chuck King Phone: (916) 843-3500



SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination pursuant to Public Resources Code section 21108

State Clearinghouse Number: 2019119089

Colin Purdy, Acting Environmental Program Manager

Project Title: CHP Academy Drainage Channel Improvements Project (Streambed Alteration Agreement No. 1600-2019-0316-R2)

Project Location (include county): The project is located at a drainage channel (Channel CH2) within the West Sacramento California Highway Patrol (CHP) Academy, in the County of Yolo, State of California; Latitude 38.5957083, Longitude -121.5581749, Section 29, Township 9N, Range 4E of the Mt. Diablo Meridian, U.S. Geological Survey (USGS) 7.5 minute quadrangle map West Sacramento.

Project Description: The California Department of Fish and Wildlife (CDFW) has executed Streambed Alteration Agreement number 1600-2019-0316-R2, pursuant to section 1602 of the Fish and Game Code to the project Applicant, California Highway Patrol, as represented by Travis Thrasher.

The project is limited to improvements to a man-made drainage channel (Channel CH2) and the installation of ditches, erosion control, concrete V-gutters, a trench drain, and the replacement of a pedestrian foot bridge.

This is to advise that CDFW, acting as a Responsible Agency, approved the above described project on 6/18/2020 and has made the following determinations regarding the project pursuant to California Code of Regulations section 15096, subdivision (i):

	The project will not have a significant eff within CDFW's permitting jurisdiction as	ect on the environment. This determination is limited to effects a Responsible Agency.
2.		ative declaration / \square negative declaration prepared by the California Code of Regulations section 15096, subdivision (f).
3.	3. Mitigation measures ⊠ were / ☐ were not made a condition of CDFW's approval of the project.	
4.	4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan ☐ was / ☒ was not adopted by CDFW for this project.	
5.	5. A statement of overriding considerations was not adopted by CDFW for this project.	
6.	Findings were not made by CDFW pursu	uant to California Code of Regulations section 15091.
general	<u> </u>	tive declaration prepared for the project is available to the for the Lead Agency. CDFW's record of project approval as ional office.
Signatu	Docusigned by: Colin Purdy B30F7C502F2E4DE	Date: 6/18/2020